Appendix B

Community Heritage proposed Fees & Charges

Service	Current charge	Proposed charge from 1 April 2015	Estimated number of requested per year
Digital downloads to be		£5 per image plus postage to	
provided at		UK address of £1.50, Europe	
		£2 and worldwide £4.	
Reproduction charges –	up to 5 Images £50.00 each	£60.00	
Books and periodicals (Same	6-10 images £43.00 each	£51.60	
publication)	11-20 images £40.00 each	£48.00	
·	over 20 images £38.50 each	£46.20	
Local & Small Scale (same	up to 5 images £10.00 each	£12.00	
publication)	6-10 images £8.50 each	£10.20	
·	11-20 images £7.75 each	£9.30	
No charges for charitable or	over 20 images £7.50 each	£9.00	
non-profit making organisation			
Advertising in	up to 5 Images £50.00 each	£60.00	
newspapers/periodicals	6-10 images £43.00 each	£51.60	
Reproduction for	11-20 images £40.00 each	£48.00	
Postcards/Calendars/Greeting	over 20 images £38.50 each	£46.20	
cards			
Local and small scale as per reproduction charges			
No charges for charitable or non-profit making organisation			
Television/Film/Video per	Advertising £100.00	£120.00	

image	Programmes £50.00 Educational £10.00	£60.00 £12.00	
Exhibitions/Lectures	£50.00 each	£60.00	
No charges for charitable or non-profit making organisation			
Interior decoration of commercial premises	Prints for framing £10.00 each	£12.00	
Commercial use of images on websites, social media, within online presentations	£50.00 each	£60.00	
No charge for non-commercial application			

Please note that these charges have not been increased since 2006